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(Please note that eClass Parent Notice is available. Please read the notice and sign it on your mobile device.)

*The school will STOP using PAPER NOTICE from 22/01/2018 onwards.

Islamic Dharwood Pau Memorial Primary School Notice IC/SC/09/17-18
1™ September, 2017

Dear Parents,
Arrangement of Life Planning Programme for P.6

Life Planning Programme aims to support the developmental needs of all our students. Through a
coordinated approach involving the visit and training activities, the programme empowers our P.6 students to
make informed and responsible choices with respect to their future planning and career goals. Details of the
programme are as follows:

Date Time Activity

Kick-off Ceremony
06/09/2017(Wed) 0800-1100

Personality Test
13/09/2017 (Wed) 1400-1500 Foot drill 1 (Hall)

Sessions are offered
20/09/2017 (Wed) 1400-1500 Foot drill 2 (Hall)
by the Police

27/09/2017 (Wed) 1400-1500 Foot drill 3 (Hall)
16/10/2017 (Mon) 1000-1300 Visit to WTS Police Station
24/10/2017 (Tue) 1000-1300 Visit to Sai Kung Marine Police Base

Sharing of Guest Speakers,
24/11/2017 (Fri) 1330-1500

Group Discussion
14/12/2018 (Thu) 0830-1500 Training Day Camp
17/01/2018 (Wed) 0900-1200 Mock interview (students’ interested jobs)

Closing Ceremony
26/01/2018 (Fri) 0900-1100

Students” Sharing
Number of sessions 11 sessions

Please complete the reply slip below and return it to the class teacher on or before 5 September, 2017. If
you need further information, please do not hesitate to contact Ms Ng on 2320 1300.

Yours faithfully,

(Salim Sekena, Principal)
(Person-in-chjyi& veEew Ms Ng Yuk Lan)
Arrangement of Life Planning Programme for P.6 IC/SC/09/17-18
Reply Slip
(Please reply on or before 5/9/2017)
Dear Principal,

I acknowledged receipt of your school notice No. IC/SC/09/17-18 regarding the arrangement of Life Planning.

Student’s Name ( )

Class

Parent’s Name

Contact No.

Parents’ signature

Date




